FORM PTO-1618A

12-01-2000

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 11-13-00 101535054 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year 10 12 2000					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Allfirst Bank Formerly	10/13/2000					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other Financial Institution						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Othy, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 486 W. 350 N.						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Warsaw	Indiana 46580					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
1 40.00 CH 2 25.00 CH	FFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of informatidh is estimated to average ap and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document agarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,					

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0907

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Elizabeth M. Millican, Paralegal				
Address (line 1) Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.				
Address (line 2) 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900				
Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28246				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-377-8171				
Name Elizabeth M. Millican, Paralegal				
Address (line 1) Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.				
Address (line 2) 101 North Tryon Street				
Address (line 3) Suite 1900				
Address (line 4) Charlotte, North Carolina 28246				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Fee Amount				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500327 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Elizabeth M. Millican, Paralegal Name of Person Signing Elizabeth M.				

TERMINATION

THIS TERMINATION is made as of the 13th day of 1)Ctober, 2000, by ALLFIRST BANK ("LENDER") in favor of OTHY, INC. ("OTHY").

RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement dated August 12, 1999 by OTHY in favor of the LENDER and recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 001947, Frame 0492 ("SECURITY AGREEMENT") OTHY granted to the LENDER a security interest in all of the trademarks of OTHY described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, the goodwill of OTHY associated with such trademarks and certain other assets of OTHY described in the SECURITY AGREEMENT (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>TERMINATION</u>. The LENDER hereby terminates its security interest and lien in and to the TRADEMARKS. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the SECURITY AGREEMENT is terminated.
- 2. <u>BINDING NATURE</u>. This Termination shall be binding upon the LENDER and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of OTHY and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:		LENDER:	
	Ву:	Name: Miller Miller Title: 51. VI a President	(SEAL)
		ASSIGNEE:	

By:

ROBERT FLEMING & CO. LIMITED

Name: _____(SEAL)
Title: _____

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0909

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND, CITY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of Octo, 2000, before me, the undersigned McShane Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared SR. V. Pres., and acknowledged himself to be a SR. V. Pres. of ALLFIRST BANK and who further acknowledged that he, as such SR. V. Pres. being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of ALLFIRST BANK by himself as SR. V. Pres.

IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seal. Buenda J. William

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

2

My Commission Expires: 1-1-03

Brenda T. Williams
Notary Public
My Commission Expires 1-1-05

\\GS1\VOL1\SHARED\KSW\FORMS\RELEASE TRADEMARK.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0910

EXHIBIT "A" Schedule Of Trademarks (Othy, Inc.)

a. Federal Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OTHY	1,410,348	09/23/86
OTHY TOTAL INSTRUMENT SOLUTIONS	2,060,855	05/13/97

b. Federal Trademark Applications Pending

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

NONE

D:UMS\17316\OTHY\trademarks schedule.wpd

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0911